TO

#### THE PORTLAND ART ASSOCIATION

The undersigned (donor) hereby unconditionally and irrevocably gives and transfers to the Portland Art Association, an Oregon non-profit corporation, all donor's right, title, and interest in and to the following object(s) which are owned by donor:

Louis Bunce -- American (Oregon), b. 1907 Portfolio of drawings related to a mural

Dated this Str. day of John 1981

Donor's Signature)

Donor's Signature)

Received by the Portland Art Association

Katury Blates

# ORDINANCE No. 151918

An Ordinance authorizing the gift of a portfolio of drawings by Louis Bunce to the Portland Art Association; and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

### Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. In December of 1975, the City, by the Exposition-Recreation Commission, accepted a mural by Louis Bunce, which is on display in the Georgia-Pacific Room of the Memorial Coliseum.
- In connection with the gift of the mural, the donor gave a portfolio of drawings by Louis Bunce used in painting the mural.
- 3. In 1979, the Exposition-Recreation Commission loaned this portfolio of drawings to the Portland Art Association to be used for educational purposes as a part of a display of the artist's works.
- 4. The Exposition-Recreation Commission does not have an appropriate place to display this portfolio of drawings, which has value primarily for art edication purposes, and which should be given to the Portland Art Association.
- 5. The Portland Art Association is willing to accept the gift of this portfolio of drawings.
- 6. By Resolution No. 321 , the Exposition-Recreation Commission has requested the Council to pass an ordinance authorizing the gift.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Exposition-Recreation Commission is hereby authorized to give the portfolio of Louis Bunce drawings to the Portland Art Association.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in the effective date of this ordinance will delay the Portland Art Association's further use of the drawings.

Passed by the Council, JUL 15 1981

Mayor Ivancie TRWilliams:mc April 28, 1981

Attest:

Senge Jechonil
auditor of the City of Portland

THE COMM	MISSIONER FOLLOWS	
	Yeas	Nays
JORDAN	1	
LINDBERG	~~*	· ·
SCHWAB	f	
STRACHAN	/	
IVANCIE	j	

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

		2291
alendar	No	2257

## ORDINANCE No. 151918

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the gift of a portfolio of drawings by Louis Bunce to the Portland Art Association; and declaring an emergency.

JUL 8 1981

CONTINUED TO LE 15 1981

	J	UL	2	1981		
Filed	_	-	~			

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By Joseph Deputy

#### INTRODUCED BY

Mayor Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER	
Affairs	100
Finance and Administration	
Safety	l
Utilities	
Works	

BUREAU APPROVAL	
Bureau:	
Prepared By:	Date:
Thomas R.	Williams 4/28/81
Budget Impact Revi	ew:
[] Completed	L1 Not required

	CA	LENDAR	
Consei	it 🗸	Regular	

OKW Allieur	
City Auditor	